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AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amoui t
of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation
during the week ended Saturday, the 31st day of May, 1902.

PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.

Ashford Bank
Banbury Bank
Bedford Bank
Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank
Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank
Canterbury Bank ... ... '
Derby Bank .-
Faversham Bank
Hull and Kingston-upon-Hull Bank

Ipswich Bank ... ... ...
Kington and Radnorshire Bank
Leeds Old Bank
Lincoln Bank ...
Llandovery, Lampeter, and Llan-)

dilo Banks... ... ... )

Newark Bank
Newmarket Bank ...
Nottingham Bank ...
Oxfordshire Witney Bank ...
Reading Bank
Richmond Bank ... ...
Sleaford and Newark Bank, and)

Newark and Sleaford Bank )
Wallingford Bank ... ?..
Wellington Somerset Bank ...
West Riding Bank, Wakefield ; and)

Pxratefract Bank )
Worcester, Great Malvern, and I

Tewkesbury Old Bank ... J
York and East Riding Bank

Ashford ...
Banbury... .-
Bedford
Bicester ... ...
Cambridge
Canterbury
Derby
Faversham
Kingston-upon-

Hull
Ipswich ...
Kington ...
Leeds
Lincoln ...

Llandovery

Plymouth ...
Newark ...
Newmarket
Nottingham
Witney
Reading
Richmond

Sleaford ...

Wallingford
Wellington

Wakefield

Worcester

Beverley...

Pomfret and Co.
Gillett and Co. ... ... ...
Barnard and Co.
Tubb and Co
Foster and Co.
Hammond and Co. ... ..;
Samuel Smith and Co. ...
Hilton and Co
Smith Brothers and Co.

Bacon and Co. ... ... ...
Davies and Co. ...
Beckett and Co. ... ...
Smith, Ellison, and Co

D. Jones and Co. ...

Harris, Bulteel, and Co.
Samuel Smith and Co
Hammond and Co.
Samuel Smith and Co
Gillett and Co.
Simonds and Co.
Roper and Co

Peacock and Co.

Hedges, Wells, and Co....
Fox, Fowler, and Co

Leatham, Tew, and Co. ...

Berwick, Lechmere, and Co. ...

Beckett and Co....

Average
Amount.

£
3979
4862

11029
10979
18634
6165
3495
1707
7027

9240
10008
35538
48975

107-19

2887
4752
3299

11200
4720
8888
2725

10038

870
2828

13592

11771

38793

JOINT STOCK BASKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.

Bradford Banking Company Limited ... .... ... ...
Bradford Commercial Joint Stock Banking 'Company Limited
Carlisle and Cumberland Banking Company Limited
Halifax and Huddersfield Union Banking Company Limited ...
Halifax Commercial Banking Company Limited
Halifax Joint Stock Banking Company Limited ... ... ...
Kuaresborough and Claro Banking Company Limited...

Lincoln and Lindsey Banking Company Limited

Nottingham and Nottinghamshire Banking Company Limited
Pares's Leicestershire Banking Company Limited

Sheffield and Rotherham Joint Stock Banking Company Limited

Stamford, Spalding, and Boston Banking Company Limited

West Riding Union Banking Company Limited
Whitehaven Joint Stock Banking Company Limited ...
Wilts and Dorset Banking Company Limited ...
York City and County Banking Company Limited

Whitehaven ...
Bradford ..<
Bradford
Carlisle ...
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Harrogate
Lancaster
Lincoln ...
Liverpool ..
Nottingham
Leicester ...
Sheffield ...
Sheffield
Sheffield ...
Stamford
Langport ... . .
Wakefield.,.
Huddersfield
Whitehaven
Salisbury ...
York
York

Average
Amount

£
11486
14835
8404

22169
5248
7238

11154
17555
47402
39528
48938
21790
17458
4501

10073
9805

32845
97302
6385
7032

26150
56940
78411
66788

Inland Revenue Office, 7th June, 1902,
ERNEST CLEAVE, Registrar of Bank Returns.


