AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amoust of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the week ended Saturday, the 31st day of May, 1902.

PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.								
			1				£	
		•••	Ashford	•••	Pomfret and Co	•••	3979	
Banbury Bank			Banbury	•••		•••	4862	
Bedford Bank			Bedford	•••		•••	11029	
Bicester and Oxfords	hire Ban	k	Bicester		Tubb and Co		10979	
Cambridge and Camb	ridgeshir	e Bank	Cambridge		Foster and Co	•••	18634	
Canterbury Bank .			Canterbury		Hammond and Co	•••	6165	
Derby Bank		•••	Derby	•••	Samuel Smith and Co	••••	3495	
Faversham Bank .		•••	Faversham		Hilton and Co]	1707	
Hull and Kingston-u	pon-Hull	Bank	Kingston-upon Hull	-	Smith Brothers and Co.	•••	7027	
Ipswich Bank .		***	Ipswich		Bacon and Co	•••	9240	
Kington and Radnor	shire Ban	k	Kington		Davies and Co		10008	
Leeds Old Bank	•••	•••	Leeds		Beckett and Co		35538	
Lincoln Bank	•••	•••	Lincoln		Smith, Ellison, and Co		48975	
Llandovery, Lampete dilo Banks	er, and I	Llan-}	Llandovery		D. Jones and Co	•••	10749	
Naval Bank		•••	Plymouth	•••	Harris, Bulteel, and Co.	 .]	2887	
Newark Bank	197 990	•••	AT)		Samuel Smith and Co		4752	
Newmarket Bank .	••	•••	Newmarket	•••	Hammond and Co		3299	
Nottingham Bank .		•••	Nottingham		Samuel Smith and Co		11200	
Oxfordshire Witney			Witney	•••	Gillett and Co		4720	
Reading Bank			Reading		Simonds and Co	•••	8888	
Richmond Bank .		• • • •	Richmond		Roper and Co		2725	
Sleaford and Newar Newark and Sleafo			Sleaford	•••	Peacock and Co		10038	
Wallingford Bank .	0	,	Wallingford		Hedges, Wells, and Co		870	
Wellington Somerset	Bank	•••	Wellington		Fox, Fowler, and Co		2828	
West Riding Bank, W Pontefract Bank	akefield		Wakefield		Leatham, Tew, and Co.	•••	13592	
Worcester, Great I Tewkesbury Old R	Malvern,	and	Worcester		Berwick, Lechmere, and Co.		11771	
York and East Ridin			Beverley		Beckett and Co		38793	

JOINT STOCK BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.								
				£				
Bank of Whitehaven Limited	•••	Whitehaven	•••	11486				
Bradford Banking Company Limited	•••	Bradford		14835				
Bradford Commercial Joint Stock Banking Company Limited		Bradford		840 ŧ				
Carlisle and Cumberland Banking Company Limited		Carlisle		22169				
Halifax and Huddersfield Union Banking Company Limited		Halifax		5248				
Halifax Commercial Banking Company Limited		Halifax		7238				
Halifax Joint Stock Banking Company Limited	•••	Halifax	!	11154				
Knaresborough and Claro Banking Company Limited		Harrogate		17555				
Lancaster Banking Company Limited		Lancaster		47402				
Lincoln and Lindsey Banking Company Limited		Lincoln		39528				
North and South Wales Bank Limited	•••	Liverpool		48938				
Nottingham and Nottinghamshire Banking Company Limited		37 1		21790				
Pares's Leicestershire Banking Company Limited		Leicester		17458				
Sheffield and Hallamshire Bank Limited		Sheffield		4501				
Sheffield and Rotherham Joint Stock Banking Company Limited		Sheffield		10073				
Sheffield Banking Company Limited	•••	C1 CC 1.1		9805				
Stamford, Spalding, and Boston Banking Company Limited	• • • •	0. 6. 3		32845				
Stuckey's Banking Company Limited		Langport		97302				
Wakefield and Barnsley Union Bank Limited		Wakefield		6385				
West Riding Union Banking Company Limited	•••	Huddersfield		7032				
Whitehaven Joint Stock Banking Company Limited		Whitehaven		26150				
Wilts and Dorset Banking Company Limited	•••	0.31.1		56940				
York City and County Banking Company Limited		York	•••	78411				
York Union Banking Company Limited		York		66788				